PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsihung John Hsu	02/26/2010
Sergejs Trusovs	02/26/2010
Tatjana Popova	02/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JH Biotech Inc.	
Street Address:	4951 Olivas Park Drive	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12601912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)225-3394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-388-5028

Email: rdc@chabotlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph D. Chabot

Address Line 1: 2310 East Ponderosa Drive, Suite 4
Address Line 4: Camarillo, CALIFORNIA 93010-4747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6517-0906

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph D. Chabot

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC006#page1.tif source=DOC006#page2.tif

PAILNI

REEL: 024012 FRAME: 0700

OF \$40.00 1260191

501106603

	Assignment of Rights, 1 the and	Interest in Invention	Docket No. 6517-0906
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
Ø	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
Ø	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
A	United States Patent Application Ser		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 11-25-2009	
	United States Provisional Patent App		
	United States Patent No(s).		
Ø	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US08/74572 filed 09-15-2008		
\checkmark	Other (specify) Applications filed in		
Title of the 1	Invention		
PREPARA	TION OF FATTY ACIDS IN SOLID FOR	ZM	
(.	Name	Address	
Hsinhung	John Hsu	6023 Bridgewater Drive, Ventura, CA 93	3003 US
Sergejs Tr	usovs	6600 Telephone Road, Apt #606, Ventura	
Tatjana Po	ppova	6600 Telephone Road, Apt #606, Ventura	
lssignee			
	Name	Address	
JH Biotech		4951 Olivas Park Drive Ventura, CA 93003 US	

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT AS03A/REV01

REEL: 024012 FRAME: 0701

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 6517-0906

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, having either invented certain new, useful or ornamental improvements in the Invention, or may presently own rights in the Invention identified above or described in the above identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s), hereafter referred to as "Invention";

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature/Date
Hsinhung John Hsu	
Sergejs Trusovs	02/20/10
Tatjana Popova	Jun h 02/26/10

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

REEL: 024012 FRAME: 0702